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Proposed line of tree
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detailed below.
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or the extent of the branch
spread whichever is the greater
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Heavy gauge galvanised
Heras fence panels

Concrete feet to be fixed
in place using road pins
or similar

Fence panels braced
with diagonal struts
fixed in place with road
pins or similar

Typical fence panel detail
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Protection of trees: minimum distances for protective fencing around trees
Tree age

Young trees
(Age less than 13 life expectancy) Normal

2.0
3.0
4.0

<200
200-400

>400

Tree Vigour Trunk Diameter (mm) Minimum Distance (m)

Low
3.0
4.5
6.0

<200
200-400

>400

Middle age trees
(Age less than 13 to 23 life expectancy) Normal

3.0
4.5
6.0

<250
250-500

>500

Young trees
(Age less than 13 life expectancy)

Low
5.0
7.5

10.0

<250
250-500

>500

Mature & Overmature trees Normal
4.0
6.0
8.0

<350
350-750

>750

Middle age trees
(Age less than 13 to 23 life expectancy)

Low
6.0
9.0

12.0

<350
350-750

>750
Mature & Overmature trees

Distance relates to centre of tree to protective fencing. Other considerations, particualy the need
to provide adequate space around the tree including allowances for future growth, working spaces.

With appropriate precautions, temporary site works can occur within the protected area eg. for
access or scaffolding.
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SAFETY, HEALTH AND  ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

IN ADDITION TO THE HAZARDS/RISKS NORMALLY ASSOCIATED WITH THE
TYPES OF WORK DETAILED ON THIS DRAWING, NOTE THE FOLLOWING
CONSTRUCTION:
· Installation methodology to be incorporated into the design
· Where it has not been possible to mitigate the hazard by design then the residual

hazard is highlighted on the relevant drawing with this symbol   

MAINTENANCE / CLEANING:
· No special measures required

DECOMMISSIONING / DEMOLITION:
· Reverse of installation methodology 

IT IS ASSUMED THAT ALL WORKS WILL BE CARRIED OUT BY A COMPETENT
CONTRACTOR WORKING, WHERE APPROPRIATE, TO AN APPROVED METHOD
STATEMENT

FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE DRAWING S-00
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