

Protection of trees: minimum distances for protective fencing around trees			
Tree age	Tree Vigour	Trunk Diameter (mm)	Minimum Distance (m)
Young trees (Age less than $\frac{1}{3}$ life expectancy)	Normal	<200 200-400 >400	2.0 3.0 4.0
Young trees (Age less than $\frac{1}{3}$ life expectancy)	Low	<200 200-400 >400	3.0 4.5 6.0
Middle age trees (Age less than $\frac{1}{3}$ to $\frac{2}{3}$ life expectancy)	Normal	<250 250-500 >500	3.0 4.5 6.0
Middle age trees (Age less than $\frac{1}{3}$ to $\frac{2}{3}$ life expectancy)	Low	<250 250-500 >500	5.0 7.5 10.0
Mature & Overmature trees	Normal	<350 350-750 >750	4.0 6.0 8.0
Mature & Overmature trees	Low	<350 350-750 >750	6.0 9.0 12.0